2/24/04

Form PTO-1595 F 02 - 26 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102678		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Staffan I. Kaempe	Name: Maradyne Corporation	
•	Internal Address:	
	Illelliai Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖳 Merger	25 1 A 1 1 4540 W 1 (Oth Store)	
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 4540 West 160th Street	
© Other		
- Chioi	Chatter our 7im was	
	City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44135	
Execution Date: January 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖫 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,152,715	
│ Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name: David B. Deioma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	any fees not covered by an enclosed check.	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200	7 12	
Street Address. 1001 East 7th Black, Butte 1200	16 0920 Onder No DDELII 0002	
	16-0820, Order No. DREI H-9093	
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: 44114-3108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David B. Deioma	yell / Mauria February 20, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23rd day of January, 2004 between <u>Staffan I. Kaempe</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, having his principal place of residence at <u>2209 Highway 150E.</u>, <u>Paoli, IN 47454</u> (the "Assignor"), and <u>Maradyne Corporation</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio with its principal place of business at <u>4540 West 160th Street</u>, <u>Cleveland</u>, <u>Ohio 44135</u> (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the co-owner of the issued U.S. Patent shown in the Schedule hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor's rights in and to the issued U.S. Patent, which is a one-half undivided interest of the entire patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the U.S. Patent and the registration thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Title

		<u>- 1410</u>
6,152,715	November 28, 2000	PRESSURE HYDRAULIC
STAFFANI. KAEMPE		
Date: 1/23 - 04		
State of Ohio)) S	S	

Issue Date

Patent No.

County of Lucas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of January, 2004.

THOMAS A. LUPICA
Attorney At Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration.
Sec 147.03 B.C.

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

PATENT

CLAMPED PUMP

REEL: 015000 FRAME: 0060